



Reference Number: FOI-101004632349

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

1. Can you please email me with a copy of/weblink to that Care Leaver Offer?

Cornwall's offer to care leavers can be located at the link below:

<https://www.cornwall.gov.uk/health-and-social-care/childrens-services/children-in-care-and-care-leavers/cornwalls-local-offer-to-care-leavers/>

2. Can you please email me a copy of any plan you have developed to communicate that Care Leaver Offer to care leavers in your area?

We sent a copy of the offer to all care leavers.

We write to care leavers four times a year to highlight that we have an offer.

When care leavers get to 21 we provide them with the part of the offer that relates to the extended duty to 21-25 year olds.

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 17th October 2019

